Partnerships and outreach with community resources such as local libraries, Boys and Girls Clubs and United Way.

Teachers’ Perceptions of Read by Grade Three

The researchers asked the three public school districts and the public charter district to disseminate an electronic survey to 

their K-3 teachers. One thousand one hundred thirteen (1,113) teachers responded to the survey. The majority of teachers 

responded very positively to all survey items as displayed in the table that follows. The highest areas of agreement (81 

percent) relate to the support they receive for implementing Read by Grade Three, analyzing student assessment data